

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22850/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2009 in WA No.36/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

LAXMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhury, Sr. Adv.
Ms. June Chaudhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pandey Satya Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master