

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7466/2009

LAXMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/05/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be taken up during the summer vacation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Kalyani Gupta  
Date: 2015.05.26  
15:30:17 IST  
Reason: