

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7466/2009

LAXMIBAI NATIONAL INST.OF PHY.EDU.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIT YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal No. 5744 of 2009

Civil Appeal no. 5745 of 2009

Date : 16/11/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anoop Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.11.2015 before Court No. 1.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar